# Arts Festival at Rose Lawn RELEASE

I acknowledge and agree to hold harmless Bartow County, The Arts Festival at Rose Lawn Committee Members, and Rose Lawn Museum from responsibility for injuries to any exhibitor, or for damaged or stolen work, or damage to displays by natural or willful causes. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations as set forth in the Festival requirements. I understand that the Arts Festival at Rose Lawn and its authorities have the right to refuse admittance of any exhibitor and to request removal from the property should they not adhere to the Standards of Conduct set by the Rose Lawn Festival Committee and Bartow County Government.

Signature

Printed Name

Date

Return this portion with entry fee, photos (if applicable) and a self-addressed stamped envelope no later than **August 5, 2018** to:

The Arts Festival at Rose Lawn 224 W. Cherokee Avenue Cartersville GA 30120 The Arts Festival at Rose Lawn 224 W. Cherokee Avenue Cartersville GA 30120



On the grounds of
Rose Lawn Museum
224 West Cherokee Avenue
Cartersville, Georgia

## September 15-16, 2018

Saturday 10 a.m.-6 p.m.
Sunday Noon-5 p.m.
FREE ADMISSION

www.RoseLawnMuseum.com

#### Location:

On the grounds of Rose Lawn Museum, at the corner of Cherokee Avenue and Fite Street in Cartersville, Georgia.

Festival Dates: Saturday & Sunday

September 15-16, 2018

**Registration Deadline:** August 5, 2018

**SET-UP TIME: ONLY** 

Thursday, Sept. 13<sup>th</sup> - 10 AM-5 PM Friday, Sept. 14<sup>th</sup> - 10 AM-8 PM

#### **Show Hours:**

Saturday 10:00 AM-6:00 PM Sunday Noon-5:00 PM

## **Vendors Only Hospitality:**

Breakfast will be provided on Saturday. Only two tickets per booth.

## \$1,000 in Juried Artist Awards:

BEST IN SHOW – \$300 FIRST PLACE – \$150 SECOND PLACE – \$125 THIRD PLACE – \$75

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> given for both Fine Arts and Heritage Crafts

#### **General Information:**

Each artist will be assigned a 10 X 10 foot display area. Canopies and wires must fit within your space.

## **NO RAIN DATE**

Questions: Call Jane Drew, 770-387-5162 E-mail: <u>roselawnga@comcast.net</u> www.RoseLawnMuseum.com

#### **SHOW RULES – All Exhibitors**

- Booths must be ready at 8:00 AM on Saturday and will not be dismantled until end of show Sunday 5 PM. Booths must be manned at all times. Failure to comply will result in forfeiture of space in future.
- The exhibitor will handle sales transactions and 7% sales tax must be charged on all sales.
- Info/advertising booths are limited. Products cannot be sold, but only free info shared (autos, services).
- No refunds after August 15
- All work must be made solely by the displaying artist or craftsman and limited to the category or categories accepted by the Selection Committee.
- Each category is limited. Categories are filled on a first-received application basis – apply early!
- Three (3) images of art to be exhibited must be submitted with application. Prior artists need not send photos unless a new medium is entered.
- Booths with electricity are limited and available only to those who require it. An added fee applies and electrical cords WILL NOT be provided.

## **JURIED EXHIBITORS**

- All juried work must be original and crafted ONLY by the artist – no commercial casts from molds, no commercial dealers or production by others, no decoupage, no crafts from kits. Only current original work will be eligible.
- Judging begins promptly at 9:00 AM on Saturday.
- Each juried exhibitor must pay the Juried fee at the time of registration. No exceptions.

## **FOOD VENDOR**

 Our ever-growing festival audience demands a variety of food choices. Food vendors will be added and duplication of food items sold may occur.

## Arts Festival at Rose Lawn

| ^'   | All LIGHTON                 |  |
|--|-----------------------------|--|
| Please print Check the category in which you wish to be considered:  |                             |  |
| ☐ Painting   | ☐ Sculpture                 |  |
| ☐ Drawing  | ☐ Knives/Blacksmith         |  |
| ☐ Jewelry  | ☐ Candles                   |  |
| ☐ Pottery  | ☐ Furniture                 |  |
| ☐ Fiber  | □ Toys                      |  |
| □ Glass  | ☐ Food/Concession           |  |
| ☐ Photography  | □ Other                     |  |
| Describe other   |                             |  |
| Name:  |                             |  |
| Address:   |                             |  |
| City/St/Zip:   |                             |  |
| Phone:   |                             |  |
| Fax/Email:   |                             |  |
| ☐ Booth Fee \$75   | ☐ Info/Advertise \$100      |  |
| ☐ Juried Fee \$25  | ☐ Fine Art ☐ Heritage Craft |  |
| ☐ Concession \$15  | 50                          |  |
| ☐ Electricity \$20 extra – (Limited space/ based on need)  |                             |  |
| ☐ Reserved Returning Applicant Fee \$15 applies to current space only at close of 2017 Festival  |                             |  |
| Return with Payment by August 5 Exhibit fee payable to Rose Lawn Arts Festival (3) photos of your work Self-addressed/stamped envelope SIGN RELEASE ON BACK OF APPLICATION |                             |  |